

## PeopleGuru<sup>™</sup> and CultureShift HR Unite to Redefine Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion in the Workplace

TAMPA, FLORIDA, UNITED STATES, October 31, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- PeopleGuru™, a trailblazer in <u>Human Capital Management</u> (<u>HCM</u>) technology, is delighted to partner with CultureShift HR, renowned experts in Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (DEI). Their collaboration marks a significant step towards creating inclusive, fair, and welcoming workplaces.

"PeopleGuru™ is thrilled to join forces with CultureShift HR," says Chief Revenue Officer Steve Cohen. "This partnership is a significant step in our journey to redefine the workplace, promoting diversity, equity, and inclusion as central pillars of organizational success," expresses Cohen.

CultureShift HR shares in this mission of creating redefined work environments where everyone can thrive. "Our mission at CultureShift HR has always been to drive real change in organizations through DEI-driven Fractional HR initiatives," said Chief Executive Officer Alysha M. Campbell. "Our collaboration with PeopleGuru™ empowers us to bring these initiatives to more organizations, ultimately making a more inclusive and equitable future of work a reality," said Campbell.

Clients of PeopleGuru<sup>™</sup> and CultureShift HR will have access to a comprehensive library of DEI solutions, encompassing everything from DEI training and consulting to Fractional HR support. These DEI solutions will seamlessly integrate into PeopleGuru<sup>™</sup> product offerings to empower HR leaders with tools for success.

With a wealth of DEI expertise from CultureShift HR and best-in-class HCM technology from PeopleGuru™, this partnership is well-positioned to provide unmatched support for HR leaders navigating DEI complexities in the modern workplace

## About PeopleGuru™:

PeopleGuru<sup>™</sup> is one of the fastest-growing Human Capital Management software developers in the nation. PeopleGuru<sup>™</sup> and its <u>HR technology</u>, best practices, and expert advice is the solution partner of choice to hundreds of visionary HR leaders intent on building award-winning workplaces, transforming their employee experience, and supporting the workforce of the future.

For more information, visit www.peopleguru.com.

## About CultureShift HR:

CultureShift HR is a pioneering force in the field of Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (DEI). With a strong focus on training, consulting, and Fractional HR support, CultureShift HR is dedicated to helping organizations build inclusive workplaces.

For more information, visit www.cultureshifthr.com

Christian Spoerl PeopleGuru™ +1 844-759-1984 cspoerl@peopleguru.com Visit us on social media: Facebook **Twitter** LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/662915009

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.